

Environmental Policy Statement	EP-01	Issue No. 01
	Issue Date:	Page 1 of 1
	01/12/2024	

Marqette and Fruitality is committed to environmental sustainability and responsible business practices at Dublin Airport. As an award-winning food hall, we recognise our responsibility to minimise our environmental impact while delivering high-quality food and services to our customers. Our Environmental Management System (EMS) is structured in accordance with ISO 14001:2015, ensuring continuous improvement and compliance with legal and regulatory requirements.

Through the implementation of our Environmental Management System (EMS), we are committed to:

- Protecting the environment by preventing pollution and minimising any harm resulting from our operations, including sustainable sourcing of ingredients, responsible waste management in food preparation, and removing single-use plastics in our packaging and service areas.
- Promoting environmental awareness among our employees and stakeholders, fostering a culture of sustainability through education and in-house initiatives to reduce our environmental footprint.
- Ensuring compliance with all applicable environmental laws, regulations, and other requirements relevant to our business.
- Setting and reviewing objectives to drive continuous improvement in our environmental performance.
- Enhancing resource efficiency by optimising the use of energy, water, and raw materials.
- Reducing waste by following the principles of reduce, reuse, and recycle, and ensuring responsible waste management and disposal.
- Monitoring and evaluating our environmental performance, ensuring ongoing compliance and identifying areas for improvement.
- Addressing nonconformities with practical corrective and preventive actions.
- Collaborating with staff, suppliers, and customers to promote sustainable practices and environmental responsibility.
- Continuously improving our Environmental Management System to enhance sustainability and minimise our environmental impact.

This policy is an integral part of our Management System. It will be made available to all employees, stakeholders, and members of the public upon request, ensuring transparency and alignment with our sustainability goals.

Signed:

Date: 01/12/2024

Ronan Galligan

Director of Risk, People and Culture